
Reconstruct T-Hangar Taxilanes C & D  May 2019 

Addendum No. 2  Midwest National Air Center  

 

Page 1 of 1 

 

MIDWEST NATIONAL AIR CENTER 

Reconstruct T-Hangar Taxilanes C & D 

 

MoDOT Project No. 19-107B-1 

Burns & McDonnell Project 111712 

ADDENDUM NO. 2 

 

May 29th, 2019 

 

To All Plan Holders: 

 

The following changes, additions, and/or deletions are hereby made a part of the Construction Documents 

for the above-named project, fully and completely as if the same were fully contained therein. All other 

terms, conditions, and specifications of the original Notice to Bidders and Instructions to Bidders remain 

unchanged.  

 

This amendment must be acknowledged in the space provided on the Proposal Form page PF-4, in the space 

provided below and submitted with the bid documents. Failure to do so may subject Bid proposers to 

disqualification. The changes and clarifications directed by this Addendum No. 1 are described in: 

 

PROJECT MANUAL CHANGES 

 

1. Part 1 - Notice to Bidders.  The Notice to Bidders page 3 Disadvantaged Business Enterprise 

DBE goal shall be revised to read “4%” in lieu of 12% identified in Addendum 1. 

2. Proposal Forms. Page PF-4, paragraph i, shall be revised to read “4 percent” in lieu of “12 percent 

of the dollar value of the prime contract to DBE firms…”    

 

Issued By: 

Kerry Adams, P.E.  

Aviation & Federal  

Burns & McDonnell

 
Bidder sign and date below:  

 

_________________________________________ 

Name of Firm 

 

_________________________________________ 

Signature of Authorized Person of Above Firm 

 

_________________________________________ 

Title 

 

_________________________________________ 

Date 

 

 

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 2 


